Table 1. STDES-8PH7TMG bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 3 B1, B2, B3 KEY3
Switch Tactile
N.O. SPST
Button
ALPS SKRKAEE020
2 1 C1 10uF/6.3V, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
10uF 6.3V X5R
20% Pad SMD
0402 85°C T/R
Yageo CC0402MRX5R5BB106
3 2 C2, C3 NC/6pF, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
6pF 50V C0G
0.5pF Pad SMD
0402 125°C T/R
Yageo CC0402DPNPO9BN6R0
4 33
C4, C6, C7, C8,
C10, C12, C13,
C15, C16, C17,
C18, C20, C23,
C24, C25, C27,
C36, C42, C90,
C94, C96, C97,
C98, C99, C100,
C101, C102,
C103, C104,
C105, C106,
C107, C114
100nF, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
0.1uF 50V X7R
10% Pad SMD
0402 125°C T/R
Yageo CC0402KPX7R9BB104
5 4 C5, C9, C11,
C14 22uF, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
22uF 6.3V X5R
10% Pad SMD
0603 85°C T/R
Yageo CC0402MRX5R5BB226
6 4 C19, C22, C26,
C29
CC1206KFX7RDBB1
02, 1206_C

For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
Item Q.ty Ref. Value Description Manufacturer Order code
C79, C80, C86,
C87
10 12
C35, C38, C41,
C48, C55, C62,
C69, C76, C83,
C109, C120,
C121
10uF/50V, 1206_C
Cap Ceramic
10uF 50V X5R
10% Pad SMD
1206 85°C T/R
Yageo CC1206KKX5R9BB106
11 2 C88, C89 8pF, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
8pF 50V C0G
0.5pF Pad SMD
0402 125°C T/R
Yageo CC0402DPNPO9BN8R0
12 2 C91, C92 2.2uF_X7R, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
2.2uF 6.3V X5R
20% Pad SMD
0402 85°C T/R
Yageo CC0402MRX5R5BB225
13 2 C93, C113 1uF, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
1uF 6.3V X5R
20% Pad SMD
0402 85°C T/R
Yageo CC0402MRX5R5BB105
14 1 C95 4.7uF, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
4.7uF 6.3V X5R
20% Pad SMD
0402 85°C T/R
Yageo CC0402MRX5R5BB475
15 1 C110 ESL107M050AGMAA
, D3.5/8MM
Cap Aluminum
Lytic 100uF 50V
20% (8 X
11.5mm) Radial
3.5mm 0.12
Ohm 725mA
10000h 105°C
Bag
KEMET ESL107M050AGMAA
16 1 C111 220nF/50V, 0402_C
Cap Ceramic
0.22uF 50V
X7R 10% Pad
SMD 0402
125°C T/R
Yageo CC0402KPX7R9BB224
17 1 C112 100uF/10V,
D2/6.3MM
ESH, Aluminum
Electrolytic, 100

STDES-8PH7TMG
STDES-8PH7TMG - Rev 2 page 5/13
Item Q.ty Ref. Value Description Manufacturer Order code
49 8
R32, R33, R34,
R35, R42, R43,
R44, R45
75Ω 0402_R
Res Thick Film
0402 75 Ohm
1%
0.063W(1/16W)
±100ppm/°C
Pad SMD T/R
Yageo RC0402FR-0775RL
50 4 R36, R37, R46,
R47 270Ω 0402_R
Res Thick Film
0402 270 Ohm
1%
0.063W(1/16W)
±100ppm/°C
Pad SMD T/R
Yageo RC0402JR-07270RL
51 16
R48, R49, R69,
R71, R81, R83,
R93, R94, R105,
R107, R117,
R119, R129,
R130, R141,
R143
0Ω 0603_R
Res Thick Film
0603 0 Ohm
Pad SMD T/R
Yageo RC0603FR-070RL
52 16
R51, R52, R72,
R73, R84, R85,
R96, R97, R108,
R109, R120,
R121, R132,
R133, R144,
R145
2.2KΩ 0402_R
Res Thick Film
0402 2.2K Ohm
5%
0.063W(1/16W)
±100ppm/°C
Pad SMD T/R
Yageo RC0402JR-072K2L
53 8
R59, R80, R92,
R104, R116,
R128, R140,
R152
124KΩ 0402_R
Res Thick Film
0402 124K Ohm
5%
0.063W(1/16W)
±100ppm/°C
Pad SMD T/R
Yageo RC0402JR-07124KL
54 1 R162 100KΩ 0402_R
Res Thick Film
0402 100K Ohm
5%